
~ ~ 'I "I')'a U.:L:4<CL>.".>h >:C:;t>LI'l()>t'I'Ill>he>VN >~rlt)>(LT NUM>: tt50-2 Sf
r>L>I WI)W>)'

I
~ -......

jii'(IT()i~ '
~

Mr. Jerome Sal tzman
I

I

Tennessee Valley Authority
Chattanooga, Tennessee
Godwin Williams, Jr.

l
I)rhTII ()i ~ Gct:t I ~ >T

5/11/77
>)AT K: BE CLIVI O

5/16/77
NVIIII>'>t G<I CO" lie >!LCt>Vet

S lg,e eW

Ltr. w/attached Amdt'o. 10 to indemnity
Agreement Noo B 52 ' ~

r..:CLG;t,;,

ACKtIVkEME

DII NOT KMWE
~

The amount "125, 000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "140, 000, 000" is
substituted therefor. ~ . ~ o

The amount "96, 875, 000" is deleted wherever ig appears and the amount "108, 500, 000" is
substituted therefor~. ~ ~ ~

IThe amount "28,125,000" is deleted wherever itt appears and the amount "31,500,000" is
substituted therefor..; ~ .

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agr ement is deleted in its entiretyi ~ ~ ~ ~

RJL
1

t.
I
It
~ I

I .I
I
1

I ~ ~

(3-p)
Browns Ferry Units 1-2«3

I

I

r h ~

.i. I
I

I
I,
I

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

r h

I

I ~

~
~

I
I

I

I ~

r ~

I

~ ~ r
) > 1'a7>>> >~ a





830 Power Building
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

CHATTANOOGA. TENNESSEE 37401

May 11, 1977

zha
Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Office of Antitrust & Indemnity
Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Regulatory e Cg

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

In response to your letter dated April 20, 1977, to J. W. Watson,
we are indicating TVA's acceptance of Browns Ferry Nuclear Plant,
Units 1, 2, and 3, Indemnity Agreement No. B-52, Amendment 10.
Enclosed is one executed copy of the amendment.

Very truly yours,

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

'-(., i;, L.(',I,, t,...,.
Godwin Williams, Jr.
Manager of Power

Enclosure

,+~4,(0
i'/. r

qy~ qQ~

i g'~i91~
<'

e~

.'~.. ~e'~?
1;c'.~r:r:". ~

An Equal Opportunity Employer





gp,a RECgg
c<

0
4y

I +y I
0

+a*«+

UNITED STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket Nos. 50-259
50-260
50-296

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-52

AMENDMENT NO. 10

Effective '77, Indemnity Agreement No. B-52, between
Tennessee Valley Authority, and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated
November 8, 1971, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "$125,000,000" is deleted wherever it
appears and the amount "$140,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$96,875,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$108,500,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$28,125,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$31,500,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a, $ 1,000,000

$ 95,000,000

$ 110,000,000

$ 125,000,000

(From 12:01 a.m., November 8, 1971, to
12 midnight, June 25, 1973,
inclusive)

(From 12:Ol a.m., June 26, 1973, to
12 midnight, February 28, 1974,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to
12 midnight, March 20, 1975,
inclusive)

(From 12:Ol a.m., March 21, 1975, to
12 midnight, APR g 0 1977
inclusive)



gt



$140,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., hlAY '977

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

erome SaTtzman, Chief
Antitrust & Indemnity Group
Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted Ma 11 , 1977

r i(l < ( '

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY



~ % y


